
JCPKB4( 1) 1-1 24( 1976) 

JOURNAL 
OF 

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS II 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CO RITE NTS 

Investigation of rotational isomerism in thiophen- and furan-2-carbonyl halides by nuclear magnetic resonance 

By DEREK J. CHADWICK, JOHN CHAMBERS, G. DENIS MEAKINS, and ROGER L. SNOWDEN 

Cyclobutanol: fragmentation ratios for the singlet and triplet excited states in the type I1 photochemistry of 

By IAN FLEMING, ANTHONY V. KEMP-JONES, WILLIAM E. LONG, and ERIC J. THOMAS 

Photosensitisation in the photolysis of saturated ketones 
By IAN FLEMING and WILLIAM E. LONG 

Comparison between the cyano-group hydrogen bonding abilities, infrared frequencies , and intensities in some 

By MARINO T. FABI, LILIANA MARZORATI, PAULO R. OLIVATO, ROBERTO RITTNER, HANS VIERTLER, and 

Liquid crystal nuclear magnetic resonance investigation on the structure of a molecule formed by two fused 

By ROBERTO DANIELI, LODOVICO LUNAZZI, and C. ALBERTO VERACINI 

Radiation mechanisms. 

By SHUDDHODAN P. MISHRA and MARTYN C. R. SYMONS. 

Photochemistry of chlorproniazine [2-chloro-N-(3-dimethylaminopropyl)phenothiazine] in propan-2-01 solution 
By A. KEITH DAVIES, SUPPIAH NAVARATNAM, and GLYN 0. PHILLIPS 

Purine studies. Occurrence of syn- and nNzti-isomers in 4-amino-5-formamidopyrimidine deriva- 

and infrared spectrometry 
. 

some a-alkylated cyclohexanones 
. 

. 

a-alkylthio-nitriles 

BLANKA WLADISLAW . 

six-membered rings : 2,7-naphthyridine 
. 

Part VII. Electron-loss and -capture processes in phenylphosphinic acid and related 
compounds 

. 

. 
Part XVI. 

tives 
By M. DAVID FENN and JOHN H. LISTER 

Crystal and molecular structure of 4-aminotetrolic acid (4-aminobut-2-ynoic acid) 
By GRAHAM P. JONES and PETER J. PAULING. 

Crystal and molecular structure of iniidazole-kacetic acid hydrochloride 
By GRAHAM P. JONES and PETER J. PAULING. 

Thermal isomerization of benzene cis-trioxide (3,6,9-trioxatetracyclo[6.1.0.02~4.05~5]nonane) 
By DAVID E. PENNY . 
Inter- and intra-molecular catalysis in the enolization of derivatives of 2’-carboxyacetophenone 
By RONALD P. BELL, DEREK W. EARLS, and JOHN B. HENSHALL 

Intramolecular catalysis in the detritiation of 2’,6’-dihydroxyacetophenone and 2’-hydroxyacetophenone 
By RONALD P. BELT- and DEREK W. EARLS . 

. 

. 

. 

. 

1 

PAGE 

1 

7 

14 

16 

19 

21 

25 

29 

32 

34 

36 

39 

45 



.. 
11 Contents 

Amine oxidation. 
on reactivity 

PAGE 

Part IX. The electrochemical oxidation of some tertiary amines: the effect of structure 

By JOHN R. LINDSAY SMITH and DAVID MASHEDER . 47 

The kinetics of reversible Diels-Alder reactions in the gas phase. 
By ROBIN WALSH and JEAN M. WELLS . . 52 

Mechanistic studies in strongly basic media. 

Part 11. Cyclopentadiene and ethylene 

Part IX. Patterns of reactivity of sodium salts of 9-substituted 
fluorenes with molecular oxygen and with acrylic esters 

By DONALD BETHELL, COLIN S. FAIRCLOUGH, ROBERT J. E. TALBOT, and RODNEY G. WILKINSON . . 55 

Free radical addition to olefins. Part XVIII. Addition of chloroiodo- and di-iodo-methane to fluoroalkenes 
By NORMAN MCMURRAY, JOHN M. TEDDER, Luc L. T. VERTOMMEN, and JOHN C. WALTON. . 63 

Kinetics of reaction of substituted pyridines and oxygen anions with methyl chloroformate in aqueous solution 
By PATRICIA M. BOND, ENRIQUE A. CASTRO, and ROY B. MOODIE . . 68 

Polyhalogenoaromatic compounds. Part XXXVI. Mass spectra of octa- and hepta-chloronaphthalenes 

Nitroxide radicals. Further spectroscopic investigation of the Banfield and Kenyon nitroxide 
By PETER J. BALDRY, ALEXANDER R. FORRESTER, and RONALD H. THOMSON . . 76 

The electronic structure of the quinonoid bicyclic heterocycles isoindole, benzo[c]furan, benzo[c] thiophen, and 

By JIM CLARK, RUTH MAYNARD, and BASIL J. WAKEFIELD . . 73 

Part XVIII. 

2H-indene 
By MICHAEL H. PALMER and SHEILA M. F. KENNEDY . . 81 

Quantitative aspects of Lewis acidity. 

By DAVID BERRY, KRISHNA BUKKA, and ROSEMARY S. SATCHELL . . 89 

Proton magnetic resonance spectra of amino-acids and peptides relevant to wool structure. 

Part XV. Basicity of substituted pyridines and quinolines towards 
metal halides in diethyl ether 

Part IV. Relative 
residence times of dipeptides and tripeptides of phenylalanine and tyrosine 

By BRIAN J. DALE and DERRY W. JONES . . 91 

Trends in the nematic-isotropic liquid transition temperatures for the homologous series of 4-n-alkoxy- and 
4-n-alkyl-4’-cyanobiphenyls 

By GEORGE W. GRAY and ALAN MOSLEY . . 97 

Transition state enthalpies of transfer in aqueous dimethyl sulphoxide solutions. The hydroxide-catalysed 
racemisat ion of D-a-me t h yl- a-p hen ylace t ophenone 

By DEVENDRA K. JAISWAL, JOHN R. JONES, and RICHARD FUCHS . . 102 
Crystal structure of a 1 : 1 complex between silver iodide and morpholine 
By GERALD B. ANSELL . . 104 

Stereochemistry of ethyl octahydro-3-methylindolizine-2-carboxylate 
By JOHN M. SPRAKE and KEITH D. WATSON . . 107 

X-Ray crystallographic determination of the structure of the +-bromophenylboronate ester of 17a,20p,21- 
t rihydroxypregn-4-en-3-one 

By PHILIP J. Cox, PETER D. CRADWICK, and GEORGE A. SIM . . 110 

Heterocyclic free radicals. Part VI. 

By DAVID CLARKE, BRUCE C. GILBERT, and PETER HANSON . . 114 

Substituent effects on the distribution of the spin density in 10-aryl- 
phenoxazine and 10-arylphenothiazine cation radicals 



INDEX OF AUTHORS' NAMES 

ANSELL, G. B., 104 
Baldry, P. J., Forrester, A. R., and Thomson, R. H., 

Bell, R. P., and Earls, D. W., 45 
Bell, R. P., Earls, D. W., and Henshall, J. B., 39 
Berry, D., Bukka, K., and Satchell, R. S., 89 
Bethell, D., Fairclough, C. S., Talbot, R. J. E., and 

Bond, P. M., Castro, E. A., and Moodie, R. B., 68 
Bukka, K. 
Castro, E. A. See Bond, P. M., 68 
Chadwick, D. J. ,  Chambers, J., Meakins, G. D., and 

Chambers, J .  
Clark, J., Maynard, R., and Wakefield, B. J., 73 
Clarke, D. C., Gilbert, B. C., and Hanson, P., 114 
Cox, P. J., Cradwick, P. D., and Sim, G. A., 110 
Cradwick, P. D. 
Dale, B. J., and Jones, D. W., 91 
Danieli, R., Lunazzi, L., and Veracini, C. A., 19 
Davies, A. K., Navaratnam, S., and Phillips, G. O., 25 
Earls, D. W. 
Fabi, M. T., Marzorati, L., Olivato, P. R., Rittner, R., 

Fairclough, C. S. 
Fenn, M. D., and Lister, J. H., 29 
Fleming, I., Kemp-Jones, A. V., Long, W. E., and Thomas, 

Fleming, I., and Long, W. E., 14 
Forrester, A. R. 
Fuchs, R. 
Gilbert, B. C. 
Gray, G. W., and Mosley, A., 97 
Hanson, P. See Clarke, D., 114 
Henshall, J. B. 
Jaiswal, D. K., Jones, J. R., and Fuchs, R., 102 
Jones, D. W. See Dale, B. J., 91 
Jones, G. P., and Pauling, P. J., 32, 34 
Jones, J .  R. 
Kemp-Jones, A. V. See Fleming, I., 7 

76 

Wilkinson, R. G., 55 

See Berry, D., 89 

Snowden, R. L., 1 
See Chadwick, D. J., 1 

See Cox, P. J., 110 

See Bell, R. P., 39, 45 

Viertler, H., and Wladislaw, B., 16 
See Bethell, D., 55 

E. J., 7 

See Baldry, P. J., 76 
See Jaiswal, D. K., 102 

See Clarke, D., 114 

See Bell, R. P., 39 

See Jaiswal, D. K., 102 

Kennedy, S. M. F. 
Lindsay Smith, J. R., and Masheder, D., 47 
Lister, J. H. 
Long, W. E. 
Lunazzi, L. 
McMurray, N., Tedder, J. M., Vertommen, L. L. T., and 

Marzorati, I;. 
Masheder, D. 
Maynard, R. 
Meakins, G. D. See Chadwick, D. J., 1 
Mishra, S. P., and Symons, M. C. R., 21 
Moodie, R. B. 
Mosley, A. 
Navaratam, S. 
Olivato, P. R. 
Palmer, M. H., and Kennedy, S. M. F., 81 
Pauling, P. J. 
Penny, D. E., 36 
Phillips, G. 0. 
Rittner, R. 
Satchell, R. S. 
Sim, G. A. 
Snowden, R. L. 
Sprake, J. M., and Watson, K. D., 107 
Symons, M. C. R. 
Talbot, R. J .  E. 
Tedder, J. M. 
Thomas, E. J. 
Thomson, R. H. 
Veracini, C. A. 
Vertommen, L. L. T 
Viertler, H. 
Wakefield, B. J .  
Walsh, R., and Wells, J. M., 52 
Walton, J. C. 
Watson, K. D. 
Wells, J. M. 
Wilkinson, R. G. 
Wladislaw, B. 

See Palmer, M. H. , 81 

See Fenn, M. D., 29 
See Fleming, I., 7, 14 

See Danieli, R., 19 

Walton, J .  C., 63 
See Fabi, M. T., 16 
See Lindsay Smith, J .  R., 47 
See Clarke, J., 73 

See Bond, P. M., 68 

See Davies, A. K., 25 
See Fabi, M. T., 16 

See Jones, G. P., 32, 34 

See Davies, A. K., 25 

See Berry, D., 89 

See Gray, G. W., 97 

See Fabi, M. T., 16 

See Cox, P. J., 110 
See Chadwick, D. J., 1 

See Mishra, S. P., 21 
See Bethell, D., 55 

See McMurray, N., 63 
See Fleming, I., 7 

See Danieli, R., 19 
See Baldry, P. J., 76 

See McMurray, N., 63 
See Fabi, M. T., 16 

See Clark, J., 73 

See McMurray, N., 63 
See Sprake, J .  M., 107 

See Bethell, D., 55 
See Walsh, R., 52 

See Fabi, M. T., 16 

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his 
name in the heading of the Paper. 

iii 




